IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

APR 12 1990

BOBBY LEE DOWNS,

Appellant,

DLERK,	SAFIEME	COURT
By	Daputy Clerk	ž.

CASE NO. 73,877

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

MARK C. MENSER ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 239161

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF AUTHORITES	ii-
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-12
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	13
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN EXCLUDING DOWNS' HEARSAY EVIDENCE	14-17
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ADMITTING RELEVANT EVIDENCE OF THE VICTIM'S STATE OF MIND WHERE THE DEFENDANT HIMSELF PUT THE MATTER BEFORE THE JURY	17-19
ISSUE III	
THE SENTENCER DID NOT ERR IN DETERMINING THAT THIS MURDER WAS "HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS AND CRUEL" AND "COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED"	19-24
ISSUE IV	
APPELLANT IS NOT ENTITLED TO RELIEF UNDER HIS PROPORTIONALITY THEORY	24-28
ISSUE V	
THE JURY OVERRIDE AT BAR WAS PROPER	28-33
CONCLUSION	33
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
Adams v. State, 412 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1982)	21
Amoros v. State, 531 So.2d 1256 (Fla. 1981)	25
Bertolotti v. Dugger, 883 F.2d 1503 (11th Cir. 1989)	31
Blair v. State, 406 so.2d 1103 (Fla. 1981)	26
Bundy v. Dugger, 850 F.2d 1402 (11th Cir. 1988)	31
Clark v. State, 443 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1983)	20
Correll v. State, 523 So.2d 562 (Fla. 1988)	15,17,27
Davis v. State, 461 So.2d 67 (Fla. 1984)	23
Eutzy v. State, 458 So.2d 755 (Fla. 1984)	23,28
Fagan v. State, 425 So.2d 214 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	16
Fead v. State, 512 So.2d 176 (Fla. 1987)	25
Garron v. State, 528 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1988)	25
Gilvin v. State, 418 So.2d 996 (Fla. 1983)	14,15
Hargrave v. State, 366 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1978)	22
Harvard v. State, 414 So.2d 1032 (Fla. 1982)	20
Harvey v. State, 529 So.2d 1083 (Fla. 1988)	21
Henderson v. State, 463 So.2d 196 (Fla. 1985)	20,21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Continued)

CASES	PAGE(S)
Huff v. State, 495 So.2d 145 (Fla. 1986)	20,21
Jackson v. State, 522 So.2d 802 (Fla. 1988)	21
James v. State, 489 So.2d 737 (Fla. 1986)	31
Jenkins v. State, 422 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	16
Kampff v. State, 371 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)	26
Kight v. State, 512 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1987)	31
Knight v. State, 338 So.2d 201 (Fla. 1976)	21
Koon v. State, 513 So.2d 1253 (Fla. 1987)	23,27
Lambrix v. State, 494 So.2d 1143 (Fla. 1986)	18
Lemon v. State, 456 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1984)	26
Logan v. State, 511 So.2d 443 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	16
Lowery v. State, 402 So.2d 1287 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	16
Mills v. State, 462 So.2d 1075 (Fla. 1985)	21
Mims v. United States, 375 F.2d 135 (5th Cir. 1967)	31
Morris v. State, 530 So.2d 61 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	16
Overton v. State, 429 So.2d 723 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Continued)

CASES	PAGE(S)
Peede v. State, 474 So.2d 808 (Fla. 1985)	16,27
Phillips v. State, 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985)	20
Shapiro v. State, 390 So.2d 344 (Fla. 1980)	14
Spaziano v. Florida, 468 U.S. 447 (1984)	28
Spinkellink v. State, 313 So.2d 666 (Fla. 1975)	15
Squires v. State, 450 So.2d 208 (Fla. 1984)	21
Sullivan v. State, 303 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1974)	15
Swafford v. State, 533 So.2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	23
Thompson v. State, 14 F.L.W. 527 (Fla. 1989)	28,31
Tribue v. State, 106 So.2d 630 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1958)	18
Turner v. State, 530 So.2d 45 (Fla. 1987)	23
United States v. Makris, 535 F.2d 899 (5th Cir. 1976)	31
United States v. Mota, 598 F.2d 995 (5th Cir. 1979)	31
White v. State, 403 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1981)	21
Wilson v. State, 493 So.2d 1019 (Fla. 1986)	25
